

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5751 of 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21.11.2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Jabalpur in First Appeal No.127 of 1998)

Suresh Kumar Wadhwa
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

State of M.P. &

Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(S) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

(P.P. Sharma)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master