

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7665 OF 2009

SURESH KUMAR WADHWA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the appellant to file statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Satija)
| Court Master