

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7665/2009

SURESH KUMAR WADHWA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Praval Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 as part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER