

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7665/2009

SURESH KUMAR WADHWA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praval Arora, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTERList of books referred to:

1. The Indian Contract Act, 1872
2. (2015) 16 SCC 198
3. (1969) 2 SCC 554
4. (2015) 4 SCC 136
5. (1969) 3 SCC 522